Total liabilities 14,584,000 7,504,000 (7,504,000) 14,584,000

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock - 24,000 (24,000)(b) 5,000

5,000 (c)
Common stock - 21,000 - 21,000
Accumulated deficit (2,359,000) (18,000,000) 18,000,000 (b) (2,359,000)
Paid in capital 1,567,000 10,544,000 (10,570,000)(b) 1,541,000
Total stockholders’ equity (792,000) (7,411,000) 7,411,000 (792,000)
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 13,792,000 $ 93,000 $ (93,000) $ 13,792,000

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheet and Statements of Operations

Edgar Filing: Cybergy Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

229

F-59

Edgar Filing: Cybergy Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

230

Cybergy Partners, Inc. and Cybergy Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 2014

Cybergy
Partners as

reported
MKHD as
reported

Unaudited
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
Combined
Pro forma

Contract revenue $ 25,487,000 $ - $ - $ 25,487,000
Cost of services 20,885,000 - - 20,885,000
Gross profit 4,602,000 - - 4,602,000
Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative 5,962,000 729,000 (729,000)(a) 6,179,000

217,000 (b)
Depreciation and amortization 762,000 - - 762,000
Total operating expenses 6,724,000 729,000 (512,000) 6,941,000

Operating (loss) (2,122,000) (729,000) 512,000 (2,339,000)
Other (income) expense
Interest expense, net of interest income 524,000 106,000 (106,000)(c) 1,303,000

95,000 (d)
684,000 (e)

Other 200,000 200,000
Change in fair value of warrant and derivative
liability - 6,409,000 (6.409,000) (f) -
Loss on debt extinguishment - 2,383,000 (2,383,000)(g) -
Total other expense 724,000 8,898,000 (8,119,000) 1,503,000
Income (loss) before income taxes (2,846,000) (9,627,000) 8,631,000 (3,842,000)
Income tax (benefit) expense (1,229,000) - (316,000)(h) (1,545,000)

Net income (loss) $ (1,617,000) $ (9,627,000) $ 8,947,000 $ (2,297,000)
Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share of
common stock $ (0.47

)
$ (0.11

)

Weighted average number of basic and diluted
common shares outstanding 20,420,229 20,420,229

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheet and Statements of Operations

F-60

Edgar Filing: Cybergy Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

231

Cybergy Partners, Inc. and Cybergy Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 2013

New West
as reported

MKHD as
reported

Cybergy
Partners

as
reported

Unaudited
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
Combined
Pro forma

Contract revenue $ 35,490,000 $ - $ - $ - $ 35,490,000
Cost of services 27,904,000 - - - 27,904,000
Gross profit 7,586,000 - - - 7,586,000
Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative 7,318,000 588,000 490,000 (588,000)(a) 8,215,000

407,000 (b)
Depreciation and amortization 269,000 - 8,000 - 1,026,000

- - - 749,000 (c) -
Total operating expenses 7,587,000 588,000 498,000 568,000 9,241,000
Operating (loss) (1,000) (588,000) (498,000) (568,000) (1,655,000)

Loss on disposal of assets 36,000  -  -  - 36,000
Interest expense, net of interest income 52,000 109,000 92,000 (109,000)(d) 1,934,000

176,000 (e)
1,614,000 (f)

Fair market valuation of warrant and
derivative liability - (1,670,000) - 1,670,000 (g) -
Total other (income) expense 88,000 (1,561,000) 92,000 3,351,000 1,970,000

Income (loss) before income taxes (89,000) 973,000 (590,000) (3,919,000) (3,625,000)
Income tax expense(benefit) (36,000) - - 36,000 (h) -
Consolidated net income (loss) (53,000) 973,000 (590,000) (3,955,000) (3,625,000)
Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest in joint venture 35,000 - - - 35,000
Net income (loss) $ (18,000) $ 973,000 $ (590,000) $ (3,955,000) $ (3,590,000)
Basic earnings (loss) per share of
common stock $ 0.05 $ (0.18)
Weighted average number of basic and
diluted common shares outstanding 19,866,698 19,866,698

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheet and Statements of Operations

F-61

Edgar Filing: Cybergy Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

232

Cybergy Partners, Inc. and Cybergy Holdings, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheet and Statements of Operations

(1) DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Effective January 1, 2014, Partners entered into an Equity Purchase Agreement (the “EPA”) with the Member of New